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Tariff Notice No. 1984/19—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor:

. Rates of Duty Part
Port Aﬁgn. '}‘{aer;lff Goods I
: Normal Pref. Ref.
H.O. 24809  73.25.001 Bridon blue strand preformed galvanised steel wire rope to BS  35* 1983 Aul Z0*
3530/1968, covered with natural nylon to be used in canning produc- Can 25*
tion plant DC 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 73.25.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 99
H.O. 804 84.47.001 L’ Invincible model SSON thicknessing machine, to be used in plan- 40* Can 25*
ning timber DC 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty 1983 Aul 20*
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 1984 Aul 15*
1985 Aul 10*
1986 Aul 5*

1987  Aul Free
*or such lower rate of duty
as the Minister may in
any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 16 February 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-
cation number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
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Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 11) 1983-84

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows:
1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 11) 1983-84.
(b) This notice shall come into force on the 27th day of January 1984.

2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff Items in the First Schedule hereto,
imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said
regulations.

3. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the classes set forth in the
Second Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notices shown in the Second Schedule are hereby withdrawn.

FIRST SCHEDULE
EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Tariff Item Classes of Goods
85.15.249.32A Television cameras
85.15.249.35F
85.15.249.39; Parts of television cameras

SECOND SCHEDULE
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN

Tariff Item Classes of Goods Date of Exempting Notice
85.15.059.32H  Television cameras 2 November 1981 (Gazette of 5
85.15.059.358 November 1981)
85.15.059.39e Parts of television cameras 8 March 1982 (Supplement to

the Gazette of 1 April 1982)
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of January 1984.
HUGH TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry.

ExpLANATORY NOTE: This notice adjusts the exemptions for television cameras and parts in line with the changes in the Tariff which have
resulted from the New Zealand Electronics Industry Development Plan.

*S.R. 1973/86



